

WHEREAS, the Love Foundation, Inc., a non-profit organization, has announced Global Love Day to facilitate in establishing love and peace on our planet; and

WHEREAS, Global Love Day will establish a worldwide focus towards "unconditionally loving each other as we love ourselves"; and

WHEREAS, Global Love Day acknowledges that we are one humanity on this planet, all life is interconnected and interdependent, we all share in the universal bond of love, love begins with self-acceptance and forgiveness with respect and compassion and we embrace diversity and together we make a difference through love; and

WHEREAS, the State of Colorado joins the Love Foundation, Inc. and individuals around the world in celebrating Global Love Day, a day of forgiveness and unconditional love that will act as a model for all of us to follow, each and every day;

THEREFORE, I, Jared Polis, Governor of the State of Colorado, do hereby proclaim May 1, 2024, as

GLOBAL LOVE DAY

in the State of Colorado.



GIVEN under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, this first day of May, 2024

Sared Pale

Jared Polis Governor